Into the Present Light

Carson P. Cooman



in memoriam
Shirley Cooman Holtman
(1930-2012)



Into the Present Light

Carson P. Cooman

" Selah Publishing Co.



Y

‘ :Printed on recycled and acid-free paper

Into the Present Light
Copyright © 2014 Selah Publishing Co., Inc., Pittsburgh, Pa. 15227
www.selahpub.com

All rights reserved.

All pieces in this collection are under copyright protection of the
copyright holder listed with each hymn. Permission must be obtained
from the copyright holder to reproduce—in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, or otherwise—what is included
in this book. All of the hymns included may be used by congregations
enrolled in the C.C.L.I,, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net programs.

Typeset and printed in the United States of America.

First edition
234567891018 17 16 15 14

Catalog no. 125-060



Preface

We sing of an unfailing love,
and tell of heavenly might,
of all the good things done for us
who struggled in the night,
of God who brought us through the gloom
into the present light.
—TJohn Core

The title of this collection is drawn from the final line of a text by John Core and reflects an
important part of my general compositional aesthetic and style. My music most often tends to
be about a progression towards light: and not always from darkness; sometimes just from lesser
light to greater light.

This collection contains all of my hymn tunes that were previously unpublished as well as
tunes that have appeared in other Selah multi-composer collections. A previous anthology of
my tunes entitled At Dawn of Grace is available from Wayne Leupold Editions (#WL1800023).
These two collections together represent nearly all of my hymn tunes as of 2013.

The majority of the tunes were composed during 2001-03, a period during which I was
particularly active in writing tunes. Since then, hymns have appeared much more sporadically
when need and occasion warranted.

I am consistently inspired by the wonderful practitioners of this “miniature art form,” and
most especially by Alfred V. Fedak and David Ashley White, who I believe represent the very best
in serious hymn tune composition today.

The musical style employed in these tunes draws upon a number of elements. The influences
of traditional and contemporary hymnody/common practice writing are of course present, but
also the harmonies and sounds of contemporary concert music (and sometimes pop music),
and especially the idiosyncratic voice leading and parallel sounds of colonial American music,
which have been a part of my musical world for many years. I have often tried to (within a more
contemporary harmonic language) duplicate the affect (even if not the specific sound) of the
early American style: with its unusual parallels and doublings, and rich, solid motion.

Special thanks are due to the three authors whose texts appear most frequently in this col-
lection: Mary Louise Bringle, John Core, and Richard Leach. Mel, John, and Richard have been a
continual inspiration—not only with their superb texts, but also their personal friendship.

Many tunes in this collection were composed in the normal manner, in response to the
inspiration of a specific text. However, others followed the reverse procedure. When I first began
working with Mel Bringle in 2002, she told me that her writing preference was to work “tune
first” I thus began producing textless tunes for her use, and most (though not all) of the settings
of her texts in this collection were written in this manner. This “reverse” procedure occasionally
had bleedthrough to other authors as well. MOrRGAN CREEK, for example, was written textless,
and I asked Richard Leach to supply its words. Working in this way was a distinct change of pace
from the manner in which classically-trained composers normally approach text setting, but it
allowed in some cases for me to think about the connections that my hymn tunes had with my
instrumental music.

Thanks are also due to my dear friend Matthew Burt, whose work with me on the editorial
committee of the Harvard University Hymn Book provided consistent and thought-provoking
dialogue about hymnody. Thanks to David and Virginia Schaap of Selah Publishing for their
support and effort with this collection. And special thanks also to Sandra Gay without whose
initial encouragement none of my hymns would exist.

—Carson Cooman
Cambridge, Massachusetts
Easter 2013



75 WORDLESS LIGHT * The Sun Was Silent

)
I(F\ 4 .7 IAY | | | | -I % % ’41 .7 IAY | I |
o= - 2
1 The sun was si - lent in its  grief two days a - go;
2 The em - pire sealed and guar-ded grief, two days a - go.
3 The ta - ble was made bare by grief, not long a - go.
0 [ — p— T —— |
V. [l;‘ 7] 1Ny | | | | | N | ';1 Ny

5

— ol

il

—ql
=5
b
M

| |
< 1
| 4 =
Dz i
4 |
z [ . r r
— | | | N — |
I N o B — 1 N ——— —— 1
g b 1\ | | | | | & | I | | | |- |
v ) % 7 %
but Christ is i - sen, and  the sun is sing-ing now:
But Christ is ri - sen, and the seal is bro-ken now.
But Christ is ri - sen, and  the feast is wait-ing now.
— | | | \ —
Y 1 1Ny | | | | | N | | | |
0 7 I W —— 1 O — 0 I — —

| 108

1 D
b . .
b [ 4 beL
Text: Richard Leach, 1996. J =80
Music: Carson P. Cooman, 2001. 8484 8554

Text and music © 2004 Selah Publishing Co., Inc.




| | A | ,
T T
) D T m— p
~— |
a T T [
Al - le-lu - ia al - le-lu - ia sings  the word - less
Al - le - lu - ia, al - le-lu - ia, break the seal on
Al - le -lu - ia, al - le-lu - ia, see the ta - ble
n | | I [— I I I A I .
' T N
O et -
o T F W rrf F
g .
ray 0
Je Y
Z b | oy
%4 =[- kil
[a [—
7 T i } — T

light. God met hu - man wrong and made it right.
praise! Ho - ly love de - fies our hope-less ways.
spread; bea - ring, like a crown, the wine and bread.
|V | | [ | | T ——— f f |
b P o | | | | | | |
4 d o | i T -
F F F %%
:
et N —
75 &
vV




76 WYERS POINT * They Also Praise

o4 4 _— \ —
1 They al - so praise who, when the cym - bals’ clang-ing fades a -
2 They al - so serve who, when the crowd’s loud tu - mult pass - es
3 They al - so love who, when the first fierce flame of pas - sion’s
4 They wit-ness, too, who, in their serv-ing, lov - ing, and their
0 ﬁu# l 1 1 i } 1 1 1

-
o ¥ T
e W UM
Z "4
ki
n 4 H [— — |
it 1 1 — T — 1 ]
L D | | | | | I— | | I' I\] |
Wﬂ—ﬁ—‘—d—i@ﬁ:@ﬁi
D) ¥ |4
way like sun -light ebb - ing from the once-bright day, face
on to oth -er fan - cies, fame and watch-ers gone, yet
spent still prac-tice pa - tience, cease-less - ly  in - vent a
praise,  pass un - re-marked through un - pre - ten - tious days, un -
oo B | N r— — ‘
Y agn | 1T | | | —

o

ﬁ
|

i F

) ]
SR i
7 1
W
Text: Mary Louise Bringle, 1999, 2005. © 2006 GIA Publications, Inc. All rights reserved. o =80, flowing

Music: Carson P. Cooman, 2002. © 2014 Selah Publishing Co., Inc. 410101075



D>

s ve =
===

|
|

twi-light's an - xious sha - dows, yet re - joice: who say A -
see small hurts and an - swer to their need: who show their
ten - sile bond not ev - en death can part: who live their
til at  last they see God face to  face and wor - ship

— I

— |

i
|

o

%
™

I

==t

-9
-9

===

e

D>

=

= =
L
L)

men in  trust - ing with  a qui - et voice.
care in se - cret with a qui - et deed.
dai - ly lov - ing with a qui - et heart.
there in  won - der with  a qui - et grace.

Jl

== =

M

e eelll
0o

E=3
0
TTee

lilee




Copyright Holders

G.I.A. Publications, Inc.
7404 S. Mason Ave.
Chicago, IL 60638
www.giamusic.com

Hope Publishing Company
380 S Main PL.
Carol Stream, IL 60188
www.hopepublishing.com

Oxford University Press
Music Rights and Licensing Manager
Oxford University Press
Great Clarendon Street
Oxford OX2 6DP
United Kingdom
WWW.oup.com

Selah Publishing Co., Inc.
P.0. Box 98066
Pittsburgh, PA 15227
www.selahpub.com

Wayne Leupold Editions, Inc.
8510 Triad Dr.
Colfax, NC 27235
www.wayneleupold.com

126



127

ANGEL AND STAR (2002) — A short and sim-
ple carol; originally used as a Christmas
introit for children’s choir.

ANIMAL PLANET (2010) — John Core’s
delightful text inspired this perky and
vigorous tune which should be sung with
great delight and good humor.

AsPEN MOUNTAIN (2007) — Composed while
in residence at the Aspen Music Festival
and dedicated to Alan Fletcher, my former
teacher and President/CEO of the Festival.

BRATTLE STREET (2002) — Named for a
street in Cambridge, Massachusetts; text
and tune written in the months following
the September 11 attacks and the lead-up
to the Iraq War; dedicated to Marisa Green

CLIFF BEACH (2002) — Named for a place on
Nantucket Island, Massachusetts; dedicated
to composer David Ashley White

CoATUE (2002) — Named for a place on Nan-
tucket; dedicated to poet Richard Leach;
Emma Lou Diemer composed a set of
organ variations on this tune (Zimbel Press
#80101139).

CoBALT BLUE (2002) — Inspired by the
sunset one spectacular evening while in
Waterville, Maine, at the Richner-Strong
Institute of Church Music

CoNANT (2008) — Composed for the evening
student service at The Memorial Church at
Harvard University; dedicated to Jonathan
Conant Page, then Epps Fellow (undergrad-
uate chaplain)

Crop OF PEACE (2010) — Refrain composed
in 2007, remainder of the tune written in
2010 for use at a service at The Memorial
Church at Harvard.

DascHa (2002) — Composed at the request
of the poet for a book he was editing; tune
named for David Schaap, president of Selah
Publishing

DAUSTIN (2007) — Named for Dorothy
Austin, former associate minister at The
Memorial Church at Harvard.

DESERT Rock (2007) — Composed in Aspen,
Colorado; dedicated to John Core

Notes on Tunes and Names

DoLMEN CREEK (2002) — Named for an
imaginary place; a “dolmen” is a Celtic
megalithic portal tomb; the tune is quoted
in the chamber work Dark December: Ignis
Dei (2002) for flute, clarinet, violin, cello,
vibraphone, and piano

DoVER GLORIA PaTRI (2012) — Com-
missioned by the Dover Church (Dover,
Massachusetts) in celebration of its 250
anniversary.

DUNSTER CAROL (2001) — Named for one of
the residential houses of Harvard College;
dedicated to Daniel Pinkham and Andrew
Paul Holman

EASTON STREET (2002) — Named for a street
on Nantucket

EEL PoInT (2002) — Named for a place on
Nantucket

FERKO (2002) — Named for composer Frank
Ferko

FLap Away (2001) — Dedicated to composer
Al Benner

FRASER (2002) — Named for dear friend
Matthew Fraser Burt

GUTHRIE (2009) — Named for Taylor Lewis
Guthrie Hartman, then seminarian at The
Memorial Church at Harvard

HEART SEARCHER (2007) — Dedicated to
Nancy Granert, director of finance at The
Memorial Church at Harvard

HILDEGARD’s FORCE (2002) — Mary Louise
Bringle’s text was inspired by Hildegard
von Bingen’s “greening force”

Hoicks HorLow (2001) — Named for a place
on Nantucket; dedicated to composer Jane
Marshall; the tune alludes to an observa-
tion Marshall once made, saying how she
didn’t like tunes with a refrain in major but
the verse in minor

HyANNISs (2003) — The tune name (after the
village on Cape Cod, Massachusetts) was
requested by the poet Richard Leach in
honor of his inlaws, Jane and Louis Demar-
kles, to whom it is dedicated.

JacksoN PoINT (2002) — Named for a place
on Nantucket; dedicated to Sally Ann Mor-
ris, whose own vibrant tunes inspired it

LoNG JosepH’s POINT (2002) — Named for a
place on Nantucket



Notes on Tunes and Names (cont.)

LowgLL CAROL (2001) — Named for one of
the residential houses of Harvard College;
dedicated to Hinako Fujihara Hovhaness,
widow of the composer Alan Hovhaness; I
wrote a totally different setting of this text
as a choral anthem (Selah #405-275).

LowesT HIGHEST (2003) — Composed as a
Christmas present for composer and good
friend Sandra Gay

MiacoMET KYRIE (2001) — Named for a
place on Nantucket and the “Have mercy”
nature of the text

Monomoy (2001) — Named for a place on
Nantucket; dedicated to composer Peter
Dickinson

MoRGAN CREEK (2002) — Named for a place
on Nantucket

NETHWYG (2002) — Tune name is an ana-
gram of the first name of composer and
good friend Gwyneth Walker, to whom it
is dedicated; it is in the spirit of an early
American (particularly Shaker) music,
one of Gwyneth’s great musical loves. The
tune is quoted in Folk Fantasies (2005), my
euphonium concerto.

NoBADEER (2001) — Named for a place on
Nantucket; dedicated to composer James
Woodman

OLD SouTH WHARF (2002) — Named for a
place on Nantucket; dedicated to composer
Lynn Job

PaLMm KiNG (2002) — Dedicated to Marisa
Green

PETER FOLGER (2007) — Named for one of
Nantucket’s prominent 17% century settlers;
dedicated to composer Dan Locklair

PETER’s EMMAUS (2011) — Written in
memory of Peter J. Gomes, longtime senior
minister at The Memorial Church at Har-
vard. Despite being one of the most famous
preachers of his generation, Peter primarily
composed tunes, not texts. He wrote this
text for his own tune, which unfortunately
was never notated and is thus lost. I tried
to compose a tune in the spirit of his own
hymns.

Pocomo (2002) — Named for a place on Nan-
tucket; dedicated to Marisa Green

PorToLA VALLEY (2007) — Written for Christ
Episcopal Church, Portola Valley, California

128

ProspecT HiLL (2002) — Named for a place
on Nantucket

RasiMA (2002) — Dedicated to Marisa Green;
the tune name is an anagram of her first
name

RIBENIAL (2002) — Named for the members
of poet Richard Leach’s family: RIchard,
BEverly, NIcholas, and ALexander

RHINECLIFF (2002) — Named for a street in
Rochester, New York

ROSNER (2007) — Named for composer
Arnold Rosner

SANKATY (2001) — Named for one of Nan-
tucket’s three lighthouses

SARO (2009) — An American folk tune adapt-
ed and arranged by the composer

SE1LOU (2002) — Composed as a birthday
present for poet Mary Louise Bringle on
July 31,2002; the tune name is an anagram
of Louise

SESACHACHA (2002) — Named for a place on
Nantucket

SLICK STEWARD (2007) — Dedicated to Jan
Randolph, retired pastoral associate at The
Memorial Church at Harvard

SmiTH PoINT (2001) — Named for a place
on Nantucket; a “seasonal Sanctus” with
a verse for specific use in each liturgical
season

SULAK (2012) — Written at the request of
John Core; an anthem version of this tune
(titled “Every Generation”) is available
from Selah

Squam (2002) — Named for a place on
Nantucket

SPECKLED WREN (2007) — Dedicated to Kent
Montgomery French, former Epps Fellow at
The Memorial Church at Harvard

SURFESIDE (2001) — Named for a place on
Nantucket; dedicated to Lew and Dot
Wallace, the composer’s grandparents. The
tune is written and harmonized in the idio-
syncratic style of early American composer
Supply Belcher

StoNE R1pPLES (2001) — Dedicated to Bill,
Donna, and Sonja Gassett; an anthem
version of this tune is available from Selah
(#405-483)



129

STorRROW DRIVE (2008) — Named for a street
in Cambridge, Massachusetts

TALEA RUTILA (2007) — Written for Marisa
Green and St. Luke’s Episcopal Church, Ba-
ton Rouge, Louisiana; the tune name is one
possible Latin rendering of Baton Rouge

TawpooT (2002) — Named for a place on
Nantucket; dedicated to poet Mary Louise
Bringle

UNFAILING LOVE (2007) — Dedicated to
composer Frederick Frahm

VARINNA (2002) — Named for a street in
Rochester, New York

WANNACOMET (2002) — Named for a place
on Nantucket

WARDMAN PARK (2010) — Composed at
the request of All Saints Company for the
second edition of their Music for Liturgy
hymnal, a volume containing entirely unac-
companied material; named for the region
of Washington, D.C. in which it was written

WARREN LANDING (2001) — Named for a
place on Nantucket; dedicated in memory
of Richard Boutros

WARRINGTON (2002) — Named for a street in
Rochester, New York

WAVE GLISTENS (2002) — Dedicated to Peggy
Krewson, then organist at First Congrega-
tional Church, Nantucket, Massachusetts

WHALING MUSEUM (2002) — Named for the
Nantucket Historical Society’s principal
facility; composed at the request of the
poet for And Jesus Said: Parables in Song
(Selah #125-360)

WHEAT AND WEEDS (2002) — Composed at
the request of the poet for And Jesus Said:
Parables in Song (Selah #125-360)

WiNTHROP HoUSE (2001) — Named for
one of the residential houses of Harvard
College

Woobp BEARER (2007) — Dedicated to Chris-
tine Whiteside, special events coordinator
at The Memorial Church at Harvard

WoRrpLESS LIGHT (2001) — Dedicated to
composer Al Fedak

WYERS POINT (2002) — Named for a place
on Nantucket; dedicated in memory of the
composer’s grandfather

Notes on Tunes and Names



Topical Index

Action
When You Take the PLOW.....c.ccocuvcuvencunecrncennnee 62
Advent
Sunday Has Come, the First of Days .............. 43
All Saints’
With a Quiet VOICe....c.vevcvreecrieercerecrreacnneanes 76
Angels
Jesus, Gift of GOd.....coeveveerereererereeerereeererenne 15
When the Angels .....cccveuevvenernernencrnerncrrennens 71
Animals
Praise This God of All.......ceeeureeenerercerecineenne 2
Art
Once You Called the Stars ........ccccveveurecrrcennnce 57
Baptism
Lowest, HIghest .......cccvcuiiverneieieincieicieiinnes 31
Benediction
God Bless and Hold YOU.......c.covucureuemcmcnecunenee 22
Biblical Names and Places
Adam
With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping ........ 19
David
As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm............ 42
Eden
In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work ........ccoeeune. 46
Emmaus
The Angel at That Easter.........ccecvevivvcrrerennnes 39
Eve
With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping ........ 19
Galilee
Cast Out, O ChIiSt ueeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesene 70
Hannah
None Is Holy Like Our God .......ccevureurerreuennee 16
Isaac
Like Isaac Bearing Wood ........cceeereveucererennee 74
Jerusalem
ALl My SPIings........ecueveeernnererneeresnsinessninnns 29
Joseph
Jesus, Gift of GOd.....coveveveererererereeerereeererenne 15
Lazarus
What Stirred Death’s Still, Deep Ocean.......... 47
Mary
F N ) T 1 B 23
Jesus, Gift 0f GOd.....cveveeeeeeeieeeeeerrernenes 15
Miriam
As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm............ 42
Moses
As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm............. 42
Paul
As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm............. 42
Celebration
The Laser-like Stream of Enchantment......... 69
Children

Have Mercy God.....c.ocueveuerercureucrenncnenennes 32

130

Christian Life

Jesus, Can You Still Surprise Me?...........cc....... 21

May I Love You, Lord..... .. 101

This Has Been Home .......cccceevevevererererererennen. 58

With a Quiet VOICE.....cvrererrrreeeeennnnenns 76
Christmas

Angel and Star........ovvivevinineninieeinn. 1

Jesus, Gift of God .15

God Grant Us Greening ........ceceeevevvevvcurereinnes 25

Kings Are SIeeping.......cccveeeveereercrercrrersennes 30

Sunday Has Come, the First of Days .............. 43
Cities

Wisdom’s Warning Word Is Harsh.................. 55
Communion

If We Drank Your LOVe .......ccoevevevevererererererenens 27
Creation

All Creation Trembles .......ccccevverererererereenenennnns 40

Once You Called the Stars .........ccccoeveveverererenene 57

This Has Been Home .......cccceevevevererererererennen. 58
Creator (God as)

Lowest, HIghest......oovcuvvuveuvciviincincieincincinines 31
Crucifixion

All MY SPIiNgS....ccucvueeeemcrmermemermerensenenenensens 29

Had It Not Been the Lord........ccccoeevevevererenenene 34

Lowest, Highest.........coeeuveveerernrceeircreeiennens 31
Dance

Leap with Gladness.......c.oceeerevveureererrcrncererncnnes 28
Darkness

Brother Darkness, Sister Silence..........ceueu.... 36

In the Dark ..o 68
Death

Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle ..........cecrvuueee 26

You Went to the Place........ccoueveevevrererererererennnns 17
Demons

Cast Out, O ChriSt ....cveveveeereeerererereereererevevenene 70
Discipleship

FOLLOW ME ... 65
Easter

Come with RejOICINg......cvivercvircrcnireninnes 66

Had It Not Been the Lord.........ccccevevevevevevenenen. 34

Mist Arises from the Lake.........ccccceevererererenene 20

The Angel at That Easter........oceevevrevncerernennes 39

The Sun Was Silent........cocoeveverererererererererenenens 75
Ecumenism

Many Rivers Running........c.coceeeuveeicuiicniinnnne 3
Epiphany

God Grant Us Greening .........cceeevevvevvevrennnnes

Sunday Has Come, the First of Days
Evening Prayer

As Azure Shades to Cobalt.........c.cccceeeeerenennne 7



Evil

By Gracious POWers.........c.ccecuviciniunininricnnenns 61
Faithfulness of God

By Gracious POWers.........ccccevuvieininniiniincnnnnns 61

Too Proud to Beg......cvcucueucucicicicicncincines 52
Family

Have Mercy GOd.....c.oeueueueeereeneuererncrsennennes 32
Fire of God

Burn in Me, Fire of God........ccoevevevererererererenen. 13
Forgiveness

If We Drank Your LOVe .......cceevevevevererererererenens 27
Gathering

Coming to This Place........ccccvuvivivirieriuennne 8
God’s Provision

Come, Greet the Morning...........ecveevcevevcnnes 45
Good Friday

In the Garden .......ccocoveeeveeeereeeeeeeeeeeerenenns

Like Isaac Bearing Wood ...
Grace

Come, Greet the Morning...........eceeevcevevienee 45
Greed

Too Proud to Beg......ccvcueueverciencncicnenncnnes 52
Guests

In the Mystic Banquet Hall .........ccoevuviurinnnee 50
Healing

Here Is Jesus, with @ Crowd ........cccceveveverevenene 51

To Hear the Word That You Pass By.................. 6
Holiness

With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping ........ 19
Holy Spirit

Brother Darkness, Sister Silence

O Mother Spirit
Holy Week

In the Garden ........cocoveveveeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeerererenene 37
Hope

Lord, My Heart Is Humbled Now ................... 49
Hospitality

In the Mystic Banquet Hall ........cccoevviurinnnnee 50
Joy

Come with ReJOICING......cuvivercuircrciireniines 66

FOLLOW ME ...t senene 65

In the House of Life.......cccoceeverererererererererenenen. 41
Justice

Wisdom Sows the GOOd.......ccceeuerereeereeannns 9
King (Christ as)

All Creation Trembles .......c.ccevevveevvrereverererennnns 40

King of the Palm .......

Kings Are Sleeping
Kingdom of God

Like Seed Someone Scattered...........ccceeveuenene 10

131

Topical Index

Lent

In the Dark ... 68

Like Isaac Bearing Wood ........cccvevviuvcurinnnnes 74

Sunday Has Come, the First of Days .............. 43
Life

In the House of Life......cccoeurerevncurernerncnrercnnes 41
Life of Christ

In the Mystic Banquet Hall .......ccocvvviurunnnnee 50

The Lessons of the Olive Tree...........ccccveuueunees 48

What Stirred Death’s Still, Deep Ocean.......... 47
Light

Jesus, You Have Gone Before Us.........ccouevrnennen. 5
Liturgical Year

Holy, Holy, GOd......ccvvueviriiircicicicicnncincnnes 53

Sunday Has Come, the First of Days .............. 43
Love (God’s)

We Sing of an Unfailing Love........c.cccveuruuennee 64

(of God)

If I Spoke Every Tongue........cccveurereucerercnnes 63

If We Drank Your Love

May I Love You, Lord.....

So Radiant, So Shining..........cecvevververrcrrerinnes 18

(of others)

If I Spoke Every Tongue........cocveuevevcerercnnes 63
Mercy

Have Mercy God.......cceuevevercuenenenenenennes 32
Miracles

What Stirred Death’s Still, Deep Ocean.......... 47
Mission

Sing a New Song to the Lord.........ccecvuuvuunnee 35
Mornings

Come, Greet the Morning ............eecveeveceennce 45

The Day Begins and Ends........ccccovevvuvcrrennnnee 33

The Laser-like Stream of Enchantment.......... 69
Multi-faith Issues

Many Rivers RUNNING ......c.overieemirrecrricniaenaes 3
Music

As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm............ 42

Holy God, Mighty One..........ccecveuvcrinnirrercnnes 44

Once You Called the Stars ........ccccvuecurecurienaee 57

Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle ..........cecervueneee 26

Sing a New Song to the Lord..........ccecvvuvuunnee 35

This Is the First of SONES ...c.cvevevrererncrrercnnes 60
New Heaven & Earth

From Glory to GlOry ....c.ceeeveveuneurercnnenercnnes 67

Jesus, You Have Gone Before Us...... .5

Lord, My Heart Is Humbled Now ... .49

Wheat and Weeds.........ocvvucinerencincneienennens 72
Palm Sunday

King of the Palm ..o 38



Topical Index (cont.)

Parables

Like Seed Someone Scattered...........ccceevevnene

The Lessons of the Olive Tree..

Too Proud to Beg......cccvvuvunnnee

When You Take the PIow......cccoceveuerereererenennns
Peace (inner)

The Day Begins and Ends.........ccovuvvuvcurinnnnes 33

(world)

God, You Make the Morning Bright.................. 4

Wisdom Sows the Good.......cceueuererererererererenene 9
Pentecost

Sunday Has Come, the First of Days .............. 43
Praise & Adoration

Clap Hands, All Lands.........c.cecveurerirncrrercnnes 54

From Glory to Glory ........cccoveuveuveuncicnncrencnnes 67

Holy God, Mighty One..........cecveurervevncurereennes 44

In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work ..........cccouu.. 46

Leap with Gladness.......c.oceeerevveereererncenerrerncnnes 28

Lowest, HIghest ......cocveuevnernercnenerenenenennes 31

Sing a New Song to the Lord..........cecvvuvvunnees 35

The Seed That Di€s ......coceeverererererererererererenens 73
Prayer

Brother Darkness, Sister Silence.........c.ccouu... 36

Come, Greet the Morning
Presence of God

You Have Searched My Heart..........cccocueueeee 24
Proverbs

Wisdom’s Warning Word Is Harsh.................. 55
Purification

Burn in Me, Fire of God........cccoeveveverererererenenen. 13
Rebirth

God Grant Us Greening ........ceceeevevveevcvrevinnes 25
Redemption

This Is the First of SONES .....cvvvvveverinrevririnnes 60
Regret

When You Take the PIow......cccceeueeeeeennnnns 62
Repentance

Have Mercy God.....c.oeueveuceereenerererncrsensennes 32

Wisdom’s Warning Word Is Harsh.................. 55
Rest

Have Mercy God.......cceueueuercuenencnenensennes 32
Resurrection

Al My SPIings......cocueiemeiemenneiesessensesnennens 29

Had It Not Been the Lord........ccccoeveveveverevenenene 34

The Sun Was Silent........cccecevererererererererererenenens 75

What Stirred Death’s Still, Deep Ocean.......... 47
Salvation

By Gracious POWers............cccocuvueuneuciinricnnenns 61

This Is the First of SONES .....cuvvvvevrerinverririnnes 60
Sanctification

This Is the First of SONES ....ccvvvveverinrivririnnes 60

132

Sanctus

Holy, Holy, GOd....ocvuevmercrerercicicrcnenenennes 53
Seasons

Come, Greet the Morning...........eceeeveerevienee 45
Shepherd (God as)

Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle ..........cccvuuueee 26
Silence

Brother Darkness, Sister Silence..................... 36
Sin

If We Drank Your LOVe ......c.cueeeererercerereenes 27
Song

As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm............ 42

Sing a New Song to the Lord..........cecveuruunnnee 35

The Day Begins and Ends........cceevevvevrcerernennee 33

The Seed That Dies .....coceveverevrerrerenserrerennes 73
Spring

God Grant Us Greening ........ceceeevevvevvcurerinnes 25
Suffering

In the Dark ... 68
Temptation

With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping ........ 19
Trinity

Holy God, Mighty One.......c..ceeeveurerrerncerernennes 44

Lowest, HIghest ......coceueunernerenenerenenenennes 31
Trinity Sunday

Sunday Has Come, the First of Days .............. 43
Trust

Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle ..........cccrvuuueee 26
Truth

In the House of Life......cccveurerveereercrneuncererncnnes 41
Water

Spring Forth from the Desert Rock................ 12
Wealth

Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle ..........cecruuneee 26
Will of God

In the Garden ........cccevceveinercincincrcieneiennes 37
Wisdom

Wisdom Sows the Good........ccvuvivinvinrirninenne 9

Wisdom’s Warning Word Is Harsh.................. 55
Witness

Burn in Me, Fire of GOd ....cveveveeeveeeeeeeeeerenene

Sing a New Song to the Lord....
Word of God

Cast Out, O Christ ... 70
Work

In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work ..........cocuuu.. 46
Worship

Holy God, Mighty One...........ceeveurerrerncererncnnes

In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work .
This Has Been Home .........ccoeeeverereeererennnene.




Genesis
1
O Mother SpPirit ......cccveeereerecerecerenererrecenenes 11
2:15
In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work .................... 46
3:8-19
With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping ........ 19
3:17-19
In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work .................... 46
Exodus
15:19-21
Leap with Gladness........cooceeecerecerecencrrecenenee 28
Numbers
6:22-27
God Bless and Hold You..........ccceeveveverererenenen. 22
I Samuel
21:1-10
None Is Holy Like Our God .......ccevuveurerrvueennee 16
IT Samuel
6:12-22
Leap with Gladness........coceevcurecerecencrreccunenes 28
I Kings
19:11-12
God Grant Us Greening .........eceevevvevveureninnes 25
Job
38:12
Lowest, HIghest .....cocveveunerercuenenenenenennes 31
Psalm
1
This Is the First of SONES ...c.cveveerererncererennes 60
36:8
Spring Forth from the Desert Rock................ 12
47
Clap Hands, All Lands........c.oceeeveurernerncurerncnnes 54
49
Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle ..........ccoueruueeee 26
87:7
All MY SPIingS....cucvucveeemcrmermcrernersensensenenensens 29
96
Sing a New Song to the Lord..........cceuveurevcnnee 35
104:27-28
Lowest, HIhest ..c..cucueucueeereeenerenersenennes 31
124
Had It Not Been the Lord.........cccoeevevevererenenen. 34
127
Have Mercy God.....c.ocueueuererceneunererncrsenennes 32
136:9
As Azure Shades to Cobalt.........c.ccoeeeeeerenennn. 7
139:1-12
You Have Searched My Heart.........cccceuuruuennee 24
147:4
As Azure Shades to Cobalt.........c.cceeeeeerenennn. 7
149:3-4
Leap with Gladness.......c..ceeerevveeeurerrerncrrerncnnes 28
150:3-5

Leap with Gladness.......c..ceeerevveeeurerrerncrrerncnnes 28

133

Scripture References
Proverbs
1:20-33
Wisdom’s Warning Word Is Harsh.................. 55
3:19-20
As Azure Shades to Cobalt..........cccovuvimrininnes 7
Song of Solomon
2:1
God Grant Us Greening .........eceeevevvevvevrernnnes 25
2:8-9
Leap with Gladness.........cocvevveurevvcrvcnnenrencnnes 28
Isaiah
7:10-16
ASK @ SIGN e 23
11:1
God Grant Us Greening ........eceeeveveevcererenenes 25
35
Spring Forth from the Desert Rock................ 12
53:3,12
In the Garden .........cocuevevverncrcencncrennenenennes 37
63:7-9
We Sing of an Unfailing Love.........ccceuuruuennee 64
66:3
In the Garden .........cocuevevverncrcencncrennenenennes 37
Matthew
2:1-12
Angel and Star.........oveeeererrerneerernernereeneeenne 1
2:11
God Grant Us Greening ........ceceeeveeeerscererennes 25
10:29
In the Dark ... 68
13:24-30
Wheat and Weeds........cocuevcurernerncencrnerncrnennens 72
13:31-32
The Seed That Dies .....coceveurerveereurerscrncrrereennes 73
13:47-50
When the Angels .....cocveuevvcencrnernerncrnerrcrrennees 71
26
In the Garden ......c..cocvcueencenervcenerncrncrncrennennes 37
21:1-11
Jesus, You Are a Stone........cccceeeveverrerreeeennenen. 56
King of the Palm ......ccocuveuvivncrvcicrncriicncicnnes 38
22:34-38
May I Love You, Lord.......cocvevcuivcncncnncnnens 101
25:14-30
When You Take the PIow........cccceuviuviurirrininnes 62
26:28
If We Drank Your LOVe .......cocuvcueuverencnencnnes 27
27:65-66
The Sun Was Silent.........ccoevervenerrernenserrerennes 75



Scripture References (cont.)

Mark

1:40-41

Lowest, HIghest ......cccveueunernereinencrencnencnnes 31
2:1-12

Here Is Jesus, with @ Crowd .........cccoevevevererenee 51
4:26-29

Like Seed Someone Scattered..........cococueueece 10
10:17-30

With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping ........ 19
10:41-45

Lowest, HIghest ......cocveueueunercienneneicnenennes 31
10:46-52

To Hear the Word That You Pass By.................. 6
11:1-11

Jesus, You Are a Stone.........cccvevveeeevvenreneenenne 56

King of the Palm ....c.ccvcueuveercrreencerernerncrrennennes 38
12:28-30

May I Love You, Lord......cccuveerceerncencrcrcenenne 101
15:33

The Sun Was Silent........ccvvueerereerrenenerrinanenns 75

Luke

1:39-45

Leap with Gladness........coceevecerecerencencrrecenenee 28
2:7

ASK @ SIgN.ccuiiiiiiiniiii s 23
2:8-14

Angel and Star........ovvvivevinineninieeinnn. 1
2:8-20

Kings Are Sleeping........cccoveuveveuevrerenineninnes 30
8:26-38

Cast Out, O ChriSt ... 70
9:62

When You Take the PIOW.....c.ccccuvvevencurecrniennnce 62
10:25-28

May I Love You, Lord.......ccveueveicicncincnnnnn. 101
16:1-13

Too Proud to Beg......ccvvueueverciincicicncincnnes 52
19:28-40

Jesus, You Are a Stone.........ccveeveeeevvesrenreenenne 56

King of the Palm ......ccocueuveunerrcencrncrncnncrrennennes 38
22:44

In the Garden .........occveueeveereeeneeenenicreeeneane 37
24:13-35

The Angel at That Easter.......cccocvevvevncerercnnes 39
24:36-43

You Went to the Place.......cceveeveevervrerererererenenns 17

134

John
7
Spring Forth from the Desert Rock................ 12
11:1-45
What Stirred Death’s Still, Deep Ocean.......... 47
12:24
The Seed That Dies ......coceevevererererererererererenen 73
14:2-3
You Went to the Place........cceeevvveevevverererererennne 17
14:2-6
In the House of Life.......cccoceevererererererererererenen. 41
Jesus, You Have Gone Before Us.........ccouevenennen. 5
19:17-30
Like Isaac Bearing Wood ........cccvevviuvcrreninnee 74
20:27
You Went to the Place........ccovvevevevvrrererererenennns 17
21:1-14
Mist Arises from the Lake.........ccccoevevererererenene 20
21:15-19
FOLLOW ME ...cerererrrrirreeeeeseeesese e sesesesesenene 65
Acts
2:1-4,17
The Seed That Di€s ......coceverevererererererererererenen 73
I Corinthians
13:1-13
If I Spoke Every Tongue........ceceeerereecerereenes 63
So Radiant, So Shining..........cecveuververrcurercnnes 18
Colossians
3:10
As Azure Shades to Cobalt..........ccceeeeerenennne 7
II Timothy
4:7
When You Take the PIow......ccccceeeeeenennnnns 62
Hebrews
12:29
Burn in Me, Fire of God........ccoceveveverererererennen. 13
Revelation
21
Spring Forth from the Desert Rock................ 12



ANGEL STAR.....
ANIMAL PLANET.
ASPEN MOUNTAIN..

BRATTLE STREET....cccevveeereverenne 4
CLIFF BEACH ..uooveeveeeverceeevenenns 5
COATUE 6
COBALT BLUE...cccovteeerereeereienennes 7
CONANT 8
CROP OF PEACE ..ccoocevveveiereienennen 9
DAscHA

DAUSTIN
DESERT Rock
DoLMEN CREEK...
DOVER GLORIA PATRI
DUNSTER CAROL

EASTON STREET

EEL PoINT

FERKO 18
FLAP AWAY ..ot 19
FRASER 20
GiBBS PoND

GUTHRIE

HEAVEN SIGN... .23
HEART SEARCHER.. 24

HILDEGARD’S FORCE.
Hoicks HoLLow .... .
Hyannis 27

JACKSON POINT....

LoNG JosePH’S POINT....
LowgLL CAROL .
LOWEST HIGHEST....ccceveuereernenes

MIACOMET KYRIE ...covvvrveneinnnenen 32
MoNomoy
MORGAN CREEK

NETHWYG...
NOBADEER....

OLD SoUTH WHARF

135

Tune Name Index

PaLmM KinG....... .38
PETER’S EMMAUS 39
PETER FOLGER.....coveevereereenrenene 40
Pocomo 41
PORTOLA VALLEY....cccvevveereeranene 42
PROSPECT HILL .ccvevveiereieniinenene 43

Rasima 44
RHINECLIFF...covevierereierenieeerenene 45
J280:3:50 7N TS 46
ROSNER 47

SARO
SANKATY coeverrreveereensreessesesenennens
SEILOU
SESACHACHA ...cvvrvvereenrerenenennenes
SLICK STEWARD..
SMITH POINT.......
SPECKLED WREN
SQuam
STONE RIPPLES...covvuererurrrreeanns
STORROW DRIVE
SULAK
SUNSET HILL w.ovevvvvreeeiereeennns
SURFSIDE «cevevverereerenseensessesessennes

TALEA RUTILA .covvvereererereneenee 61
TAWPOOT ......
Tom NEVERS

UNFAILING LOVE....cocvevuereirannene 64

VARINNA 65

WANNACOMET ..vvenererveneernnnenens
WARDMAN PARK.
WARREN LANDING .
‘WAVE GLISTENS..
WARRINGTON ..ceeverrenerrenreennennenns
WHALING MUSEUM
WHEAT AND WEEDS .. .
WINTHROP HOUSE ....ccovverrenenenen
WOOD BEARER ....coevruenreirnenennns
WORDLESS LIGHT .
WYERS POINT....cccovurreerirrrieenns




Metrical Index

SM

DOLMEN CREEK ...ocovereevenerenne 13

WOOD BEARER....coueuereereennne 74
CM

COBALT BLUE ...ccoveverereererennne. 7

WARRINGTON ...evvevererreeerennen 70
CM with refrain

WINTHROP HOUSE.......ccueunenen 73
LM

SLICK STEWARD ...vevverenvenerenne 52

PETER'S EMMAUS ....cvovveennnee 39
3333

WHEAT AND WEEDS ....cceeueunen 72
335 335 335

RASIMA ooeeiiccieecene 44
44 43 765

LOWEST HIGHEST ....cccvveuenenns 31
44 44

ANGEL STAR .cuevvrveveeririeeennnnene 1
4464

SPECKLED WREN.....coeueeurenenen 54
4485 44565 449

OLD SOUTH WHARE ......c...... 37
4410

PALM KING ..ooovvviervenirieiennen, 38
46 65 454

NOBADEER ...cuevenrerereenrerenenens 36
410101075

WYERS POINT ...cooveereererenenne 76
54 54 with refrain

HILDEGARD’S FORCE .............. 25
55 54D

GUTHRIE .eovevrererrerreesrensesennens 22
55 55D with refrain

LONG JOSEPH’S POINT ........... 29
55 55 556

DUNSTER CAROL ....cceveevernenenne 15
557443

WANNACOMET ..covevuererrenverennen 66
5576 85

POCOMO ..ot 1
5510D

DAUSTIN ..ooviviiiiiiciicnieieiens 1
566D

5 0'7:N 3030 R 27
5757 67 67

ANIMAL PLANET .coevvvenveienene 2
5885 5875

HEART SEARCHER ....ccovevennene 24
64 66 85 64

FERKO .oovvvvvireiienieeeesieneeens 18

136

65 65D

ASPEN MOUNTAIN ...ccveevereernnen 3
66 65

DASCHA ..covvveeeiririceiesecene 10
66 66 88

TOM NEVERS ..ecovrvereerrrerennnns 63
6684 6664

PETER FOLGER ....ccceeevirrenen 40
744D

VARINNA covevveievenieieresieeeenaens 65
748 878

DOVER GLORIA PATRI ............ 14
75757775

SEILOU..uviuiereierenreeereeneeenenens 50
75 76 with refrain

SESACHACHA ..vovvevveeenrervrenrenns 51
76 76

RHINECLIFF ..covevueierenreiriennenns 45
76 76D

ROSNER ..covvteieriiienenecnenes 47

SQUAM ....
7777

DESERT ROCK ..cvevvvereirncnenes 12

SANKATY .covevverennen e 49

WHALING MUSEUM .....ccovuennen 71
77777

LOWELL CAROL ..ceevererrrrnnene 30
77 77 with alleluias

FRASER .ooveveiereieincrieeeeene 20
77 87 74

EASTON STREET ...cvecevvrvrueennnns 16
7710577

BRATTLE STREET ..coveveerrrrenenene 4
78767776

NETHWYG .coveeerenereererieenienaene 35
79 78 with refrain

JACKSON POINT ....ccceverrvrnene 28
84848554

WORDLESS LIGHT ...cccvvvueuennne 75
85 77 87 with refrain

Hoicks HoLLOW ........cucuueee. 26
85 85 with refrain

CROP OF PEACE ...cooovevevenrnnne. 9
86 86 86

UNFAILING LOVE ...coccvevrranee 64
86 86 888 6

PORTOLA VALLEY ....ccueeuveurnnen 42
8785

HEAVEN SIGN ...covevveerrererennens 23
8787

WARREN LANDING....cccecurunenn 68

87878785

FLAP AWAY ....ooviiiiiieieniinen 19
87 87 87 with refrain

STORROW DRIVE ...covevvererrenenne 57
8787D

CLIFF BEACH .ccovvvereeeireenene 5

GIBBS POND ...ccovvvereeirienenens 21
88

MIACOMET KYRIE ...cocuvvennnne 32
88 85

COATUE wooveverrrereererenesseenesssnenens 6
88 86

MONOMOY .evvvevenrerenreeeressenens 33
88886

RIBENIAL .ccovvvvieirciecreine 46
81098

PrROSPECT HILL ......cccuevennenee. 43
944

PALM KING .ooeeveiieieiciesiees 38
94 46

SUNSET HILL covevvreircereenene 59
9898

SURESIDE....couvurueererrererarsssenens 60
9117

SMITH POINT...ccovverrivrererrannne 53
10 6588

EEL POINT ..ooeveieieeeeieee 17
1061368105

TAWPOOT eevrvreererirrreeanereenens 62
108129104

MORGAN CREEK ...vevvererrernenens 34
109105

CONANT evervrrerverieerienieesenaenes 8
119119

WAVE GLISTENS ...oveevereerenenens 69
11101110

SULAK eovevrevirenreeeressessesessenens 58

TALEA RUTILA .covvvveerrrernene 61
12111111

SARO 48
13 7 11 8 with refrain

STONE RIPPLES ...cccovvervennene 56
14141415

WARDMAN PARK ...cceevevvennne 67



57 Authors and Sources of Texts

Bittner, Mary Leach, Richard
Coming to This Place.......ccceuevruvevereeerenrenece 8 All MY SPIings....ccuuveeumermcrmemermenensensensensensens 29
Bonhoeffer. Dietrich ASK A SigN oot 23
. Brother Darkness, Sister Silence..........coou...... 36
By Gracious POWeTrS........ccocuevimiueuriincininicnnes 61 Day Begins and ENds, THe ..o 33
Bringle, Mary Louise FOLOW ME ..o seeeenseneessssssseesssnnnns 65
As Azure Shades to Cobalt..........ccoveveirvrrnnnnee 7 Had It Not Been the Lord.........cccveveevreveennnee 34
Cast Out, O Christ ............. 70 Have Mercy GOd.........ueemmecevreeemmcermeermnceesseenne 32
God Grant Us GIeening ...........ee.eeeevesssrevnnss 25 Here Is Jesus, with @ Crowd ........ccoovevvervennnne 51
Holy, HOly, GOd..conecvvvvinncrrrinnccrniinnccrnienne 53 If I Spoke Every ToNGUE .........ucerveemmecceereennne 63
In the Dark ..., 68 If We Drank YOur LOVE ........euveeueeeenereenserennens 27
In the Garden ........cocoeeeveeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeennens 37 In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work .................... 46
In the Mystic Banquet Hall ......ccccorvonrrveennnnn. 50 In the House Of Life........ureeemmreeemmreeemsreeennnne 41
Leap with Gladness.........cecvevvcuverrcrrcvncrrercnnes 28 Jesus, Can You Still Surprise Me?.............cnn... 21
Lessons of the Olive Tree, The .......coeveeverrnennes 48 Jesus, Gift Of GOQ...euveneeeeereeeeeeeeeeereeeeereeeeeen 15
Mist Arises from the Lake......c.ccccvuvcureucuncunnnce 20 Jesus, You Are a Stone............... .56
None Is Holy Like Our God ......ccevvvereverennnnce 16 Jesus, You Have Gone Before Us..........eceereeenn. 5
So Radiant, S0 Shining........ccoooovvvesissssesescscsec 18 King of the PalMm .....euumueereerevemeeeesenereeneenneees 38
When You Take the Plow .......ccccvevuuneccerriennnee 62 Kings Are SIeeping..........ceweumeceresmeceresmecerennece 30
With @ Quiet VOICe....cvuevmermercererercrrerercnennes 76 Like Seed Someone Scattered.............overvenen.. 10
Clarkson, Margaret Lowest, HIhest ..c..cocuereuerrerceenerenenenennes 31
Burn in Me, Fire of GOd .......ccovrvevererirerernnnnee 13 May I Love You, Lord......eeveevieriineee. 59
Seed That Dies, The.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennene 73
Core, John . Sing a New Song to the Lord........cccceuveuruunneee 35
As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm............ 42 Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle............cccoun... 26
Clap Hands, Al Lands..........ccoessvvrrssvvsssne >4 Sun Was Silent, The ...c.cceeeueeeerreeecereeeeurennns 75
God Bless and Hold YOU..cooovvvrsvverssvssssnes 22 This Is the First of Songs ................ .60
Like Isaac Bearing Wood . 74 To Hear the Word That You Pass By .6
Many Rivers RUNNINg .........ccoeeeevevevenerenennnenees 3 Wheat and WeedS...emmmoeoors, 72
O Mother Spirit .....ccuevcvsererenenenenenenennes 11 When the ANGEIS ......cooovescceerrsscreeressseers 71
Once You Called the Stars . -7 Wisdom’s Warning Word Is Harsh.................. 55
Praise This God of All................... .2 With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping ........ 19
Spring Forth from the Desert Rock 12 You Went t0 the Place .......c.ceveemreerereenneeennees 17
This Has Been HOMeE ......cooverereecrcrncnncnrencnnes 58 .
To0 Proud t0 Bege....vvvueurrvveessneessessnnnsssseenns 52 Liturgy of St.James
We Sing of an Unfailing LoVe.......c.co.eoerre.e. 64 From Glory to GlOIy ......ccuvvviirciirciniicinens 67
What Stirred Death’s Still, Deep Ocean. 47 Pratt, Andrew
Wisdom Sows the Good........c..cecuunee. .9 The Laser-like Stream of Enchantment ......... 69
You Have Searched My Heart..........ccccecurvueennee 24 .
Seerveld, Calvin
Gomes, Peter J. All Creation Trembles.........ccveuvevcrrereienennens 40
Angel at That Easter, The........cccceuvuvirevrenninnes 39 Come, Greet the MOTNING .....vveunreernreenereennns 45
Green, Fred Pratt Lord, My Heart Is Humbled Now ................... 49
By Gracious POWers..........cccevuvieiicncicnnincnnnnns 61 Stuempfle, Jr., Herman G.
Humphreys, Charles William Come with Rejoicing................. R— 66
From GlOry to GlOry .....uucccveeeemmecerreerneceernennne 67 God, You Make the Morning Bright.............. 4
Traditional
Dover Gloria Patri.......cceveecrcunercrennerrenennes 14
Troeger, Thomas H.
Angel and Star........oevveveveninernennineenennnn. 1
Whitney, Rae, E.
Holy God, Mighty One.........ccoecveuvcriuninrerinnes 44

Sunday Has Come, the First of Days .............. 43



First Line Index

All Creation Trembles........cocevvuerrrrrerererererererennnnns 40
All My Springs

Angel and Star ............... w1
Angel at That Easter, The....... .39
As Azure Shades to Cobalt................... .7
As Moses’ Hymn and Miriam’s Psalm ................ 42
ASK @ SIZN couveiiiiiee e 23
Brother Darkness, Sister Silence.......cccceceeveeenenes 36
Burn in Me, Fire of God

By Gracious POWETS........ccccueueuemicunennerennennne
Cast Out, O ChriSt.c.ccceeeeeeeeeeeessssenenes 70
Clap Hands, Al Lands.........cccecveuevrerrersenrenrernennes 54
Come with ReJOICING .....cueviviveriicrcicicncicnnes 66
Come, Greet the Morning.. 45
Coming to This Place ........cccveveviuvevvensiurerrensinenne 8
Day Begins and Ends, The ........cecveverviuverrerninnee 33
Dover Gloria Patri ........ccoeeveveeereeererereresesesesesennns 14
FOLIOW ME ...vvvevererererereiererereteteveve e veve s 65
From Glory to Glory......cvceeevcerercencererneusernersennes 67
God Bless and Hold YOu ......cccceeueeeerneennnnes 22
God Grant Us Greening................ .25
God, You Make the Morning Bright..........cccecuue. 4
Had It Not Been the Lord.......cccceeveveverererererenenen. 34
Have Mercy God........c.oeeuveeeeernenernecrnenenncrecennne 32
Here Is Jesus, with @ Crowd...........cccvevevevvrnnnnne. 51
Holy God, Mighty One ........cccceevevveuveurcrcicnncnnens 44
Holy, HOly, GOd ..o 53
If I Spoke Every Tongue ........cecveeveecereeercercrnens 63
If We Drank Your LOVe.......cccoeeveeeeeeeeeennennenes 27
In Eden, God, You Gave Us Work.........cccccevreuenee 46
In the Dark.....ccevevevevereeeeeeeeeee e 68
In the Garden........ocoevevereeeierereeeeeeeeeeesesesenenens 37
In the House of Life.......coevererererererererererererererenen. 41
In the Mystic Banquet Hall ........ccoecverviuvinennce 50
Jesus, Can You Still Surprise Me? .........cccvvureneee. 21
Jesus, Gift 0f GOd.....oovevereveerereirerereeereeeererenne 15
Jesus, You Are a Stone............... .56
Jesus, You Have Gone Before Us... .5
King of the Palm......ccccoveuvervirneunererncnereienenennes 38
Kings Are SIeeping .........cc.oeuuevvmvurvreenrrneceernnns 30

138

Leap with Gladness ........cccocvvuvevervciniincivcincicnnen 28
Lessons of the Olive Tree, The......cocveveeeervreenenns 48
Like Isaac Bearing Wood. ........cccocveuvvurereninncnnen 74
Like Seed Someone Scattered ..........ccveureveeennce 10
Lord, My Heart Is Humbled Now.........ccc.cccoueuce 49
Lowest, HIheSt c.uvueuevueeceereeceereeeeeneecnennes 31
Many Rivers RUNNing........ccecvvcuvieveineicinincnennes 3
May I Love You, Lord...... .59
Mist Arises from the Lake........cocvevirervinrinncnnee 20
None Is Holy Like Our God.........cecveurerviuriuennce 16
O Mother SPirit.......ceceveerererrererersererenenerennes 11
Once You Called the Stars..........cecveuvervvvrcrrercnnes 57
Praise This God of All ......c.ccveuveuvivernerviirercninnenn. 2
Seed That Dies, The oot 73
Sing a New Song to the Lord.........cccovuuvvuvivriuinnee 35
Sing a Proverb, Solve a Riddle.........ccocuvvvreurennenee 26
So Radiant, So Shining.........cecveuveuveurerviurcrrerennes 18
Spring Forth from the Desert Rock.........c.cuuueee. 12
Sun Was Silent, The .......coocuvivrveiricieinncinecieinnns 75
Sunday Has Come, the First of Days................... 43
The Angel at That Easter........ccovcuveviurervcnncncnnen 39
The Day Begins and Ends ........c.occveveerervcrncercnnee 33
The Laser-like Stream of Enchantment.............. 69
The Lessons of the Olive Tree ........ceeerevrevcerennee 48
The Seed That Dies ......covuverererrernernenrercrcnennens 73
The Sun Was Silent........ccvcvevcincrvcineincincicnennens 75
They AlSO Praise.....c.ocueveererereeererrenercnenennens 76
This Has Been Home........ccveueurercrninrerincnennens 58
This Is the First of SONES....cocveererrerreererrereerernens 60
To Hear the Word That You Pass By ..........ccccuueee 6
Too Proud to Beg......ccecueveueucmcicinenicicininns 52
We Sing of an Unfailing Love.........cccovuuviuriuennce. 64
What Stirred Death’s Still, Deep Ocean............... 47
Wheat and Weeds ........cvvueverennerneineincncicnncnnens 72
When the ANgelS ......coveeeerererncererreencerereercerennns 71
When You Take the PIOW ....c..covververeiirercrinennen 62
Wisdom Sows the Good................ .9
Wisdom’s Warning Word Is Harsh... .55
With a Quiet VOICE ....ovvvereeeerererirerereeercreeereveneee 76
With Their Foolish Fig Leaves Flapping............. 19

You Have Searched My Heart
You Went to the Place






